THE HIGHLAND COUNCIL

MEMBERS EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR 2017/18
Includes expenses refunded to Councillors, plus shares of costs paid directly by the Council relating to duties undertaken by Members

Member
Adam, Gordon
Allan, Blair
Alston, David
Balfour, Roderick
Barclay, Jennifer

Baxter, Andrew
Boyd, Bill*
Bremner, David
Bremner, Raymond
Brown, lan

Bruce, John
Caddick, Carolyn

Campbell, Isabelle
Campbell, Janet
Campbell-Sinclair, Glynis

Carmichael, Helen
Christie, Alasdair
Clark, William
Cockburn ,lan
Cockburn, Muriel
Coghill, Gillian
Crawford, James
Cruickshank, George
Currie, Kirsteen
Davidson, Margaret
Davis, Jean
Donald, Norman
Douglas, Jacqueline
Duffy, Allan
Fallows, David
Farlow, George
Fernie, William
Finlayson, John
Finlayson, Michael
Ford, John

Fraser, Craig
Fraser, Hamish
Fraser, Laurie
Fuller, Stephen
Gale, Richard
Gordon, John
Gormley, Brendan
Gowans, Ken
Graham, Alexander
Gray, James
Green, Michael
Greene, Richard
Hadley, Pippa
Heggie, Tom

Henderson, Allan
Jarvie, Andrew
Kerr, Donald
Knox, Emma
Laird, Richard
Lobban, Bill
Louden, Derek
MacDonald, Liz
MacDonald, Neil
MacDonald, Ronald
MacKay, Deirdre
MacKay, Donald
MacKay, William

Position

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor until 31.05.17 thereafter Vice-Chair Corporate Resources Committee until 14.12.17, thereafter Chair Care,
Learning & Housing Committee

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor

Vice-Chair of Education, Children & Adult Services until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor until 29.06.17 thereafter Vice-
Convener

Councillor

Councillor

Leader & Provost of Inverness until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor until 19.06.17 thereafter Provost & Area Chair of City
of Inverness

Councillor until 18.05.17 thereafter Depute Leader of the Council

Councillor until 05.05.17

Chair of Licensing Committee (& Board) until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Leader of the Council until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor until 18.05.17 thereafter Leader of the Council
Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Chair of Pensions Committee until 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17
Chair of Corporate Resources Committee until 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17 until 01.06.17 thereafter Vice-Chair of Care, Learning & Housing Committee
Councillor

Councillor (Deceased 20.07.16)

Councillor

Chair of Communities & Partnership & Chair of Gaelic Implementation Group until 05.05.17
Councillor

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17
Chair of Community Services until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor until 01.06.17 thereafter Chair Environment,
Development & Infrastructure Committee and Vice-Convener from 29.06.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17
Chair of Audit & Scrutiny until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor until 01.06.17 thereafter Chair of Audit & Scrutiny
Vice-Convener until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor until 18.05.17 thereafter Convener

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor

Councillor until 16.06.17 thereafter Caithness Area Chair

Councillor

Salary

£
15,334.37
15,334.37
1,589.40
16,923.77
16,923.77

21,519.43
15,334.37

1,589.40
15,334.37
16,923.77
15,334.37
16,923.77

17,288.92
16,923.77
16,923.77

20,744.66
27,982.51
1,589.40
17,288.92
15,334.37
1,589.40
1,589.40
15,334.37
15,334.37
38,700.86
1,589.40
1,589.40
1,589.40
1,589.40
1,589.40
1,589.40
2,396.74
18,540.27
16,923.77

16,923.77
2,396.74
16,923.77
1,589.40
15,334.37
16,923.77
1,589.40
16,923.77
16,923.77
16,923.77
1,589.40
1,954.55
15,334.37
15,334.37

24,853.61
15,334.37

1,589.40
15,334.37
24,853.61
27,982.51
15,334.37
16,923.77

1,589.40
15,334.37
16,923.77
17,773.26
16,923.77

Reimbursed
Mileage

£

308.70

712.80
4,241.25
1,286.55

5,584.75

1,720.35

2,297.25
527.40

4,959.00

2,236.05

90.00
2,297.70
4,361.85

8.10
1,272.60
1,611.45
3,278.70

96.30

83.25

126.00
142.20

7,573.35
673.20

2,334.60

703.35

3,267.00
2,490.30
67.05
504.45

277.65
1,692.90
1,073.25

7,533.90
2,138.85

485.10

6,224.85

627.75
604.80
2,781.00
6,141.15
2,512.35
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Reimbursed
Other Travel

201.60

Telephone,
Broadband

& Mobile

Direct
Travel

Surgery

Accomodation  Meals  Conference Costs

433.35 -
153.24 -
44.73 -
253.27 -
220.40 -
- 1,644.50 153.05 - -
- - - 167.25
- 102.90 - -
- 268.70 - -

50.21 -
177.04 -
262.62 -
361.88 -
168.00 -

51.88 - - -

- 713.09

258.16 -
284.50 -
- - - - 343.23 -

272.48 -

78.47 -
515.25 -
520.12 -

96.07 -

55.20 -
166.73 -
191.53 -
330.19

16.26 -

72.55 -

69.97 -

34.00 -

28.47 -
108.83 -
- - - 50.22 -
1,155.49 157.13 - 293.50 -
- - - - 291.59 -

17.50 - - -
34.38 - - -
- 427.95 - -
1,025.12 778.96 10.00 -

17.50 - - -

204.41 -

62.56 -
115.41 -

34.00 -
153.03 -
392.22 -
- 32.01 -
463.28 -
- 286.82 -
260.92 -

73.07 -

60.51 -
367.53 -
153.03 -

17.50 - - -

1,992.28
105.00

1,557.69 550.85

34.37 - - -

- 88.25
17.50 - - -

- 263.24 -
328.16

48.14 -
296.03
168.00
602.97 -

103.50 - -
191.60 - -

34.37
258.40

194.57 -

42.00 -
153.03 -
430.88 -
168.04 -
- 263.76 -

1,200.64
- 2,193.60
- 2,882.00
- 956.00

All Other
Expenses

Total
Expenses

£
943.65
866.04
44.73
4,712.45
1,506.95

7,576.40
201.63
153.11

2,173.24
262.62

2,659.13
747.28

6,478.70
284.50
343.23

2,508.53

168.47
2,877.16
4,887.57

104.17

72.70
1,473.71
2,230.93
5,430.97

112.56

72.55

153.22

34.00

171.97

251.03

50.22
9,337.17

964.79

2,603.16
62.56
872.02
34.00
3,420.03
5,100.35
299.26
967.73
286.82
2,661.95
73.07
338.16
2,082.43
1,260.65

8,046.58
2,719.35
65.64
781.13
368.87
7,293.22

822.32
42.00
2,114.77
5,870.08
9,702.14
3,821.11

Total Salary
& Expenses

£
16,278.02
16,200.41
1,634.13
21,636.22
18,430.72

29,095.83
15,536.00

1,742.51
17,507.61
17,186.39
17,993.50
17,671.05

23,767.62
17,208.27
17,267.00

23,253.19
27,982.51
1,757.87
20,166.08
20,221.94
1,693.57
1,662.10
16,808.08
17,565.30
44,131.83
1,701.96
1,661.95
1,742.62
1,623.40
1,761.37
1,840.43
2,446.96
27,877.44
17,888.56

19,526.93
2,459.30
17,795.79
1,623.40
18,754.40
22,024.12
1,888.66
17,895.29
17,210.59
19,582.70
1,662.47
2,292.71
17,416.80
16,595.02

32,900.19
18,053.72

1,655.04
16,115.50
25,222.48
35,275.73
15,334.37
17,746.09

1,631.40
17,449.14
22,793.85
27,475.40
20,744.88

Total
2016/17

17,834.12
22,081.96
18,190.36

23,102.15

18,169.04

17,496.38

17,330.78

28,608.16
17,145.56
17,071.85

29,191.49
16,893.00
19,974.23
23,561.52

21,559.44
17,229.86

48,578.63
19,162.20
17,649.90
21,091.47
17,080.59
19,635.15
26,816.18
39,401.51

17,579.90

5,193.75
19,366.94
32,587.62
17,253.96
18,133.59
19,901.24
21,264.75
19,476.40
17,233.90
18,367.79
18,983.63
29,906.35

33,065.78

17,137.22

27,580.80
23,777.34

18,184.30
17,064.82

25,370.02
24,507.26
19,446.79



THE HIGHLAND COUNCIL

MEMBERS EXPENSES FOR THE YEAR 2017/18
Includes expenses refunded to Councillors, plus shares of costs paid directly by the Council relating to duties undertaken by Members

Member
Mackenzie, Graham
MacKenzie, Isabelle
Mackie, Struan

Mackinnon, Alister
Maclachlan, Billy
Maclean, Angela
MaclLennan, Thomas
Macleod, Calum
Macleod, Derek
Macleod, Kenneth
MacPherson, Duncan
MacWilliam, Ron

McAllister, Elizabeth
McCallum, Isobel
McGillivray, James
McLean, Niall
Millar, Andrew
Morrison, Hugh
Munro, Linda
Munro, Pauline
Murphy, Brian J
Parr, Fraser
Paterson, Margaret
Philips, Graham
Prag, Thomas
Ramon, lan
Rattray, Martin

Reiss, Matthew
Renwick, lan
Rhind, Alasdair
Rimell, Gregor

Robertson, Fiona
Robertson, Patricia
Rosie, John
Rosie, Karl

Ross, Gail

Ross, Graham
Saggers, Peter
Saxon, Roger
Sinclair, Andrew
Sinclair, Audrey
Sinclair, Nicola
Slater, Jean
Smith, Callum
Smith, Maxine
Stephen, Kate
Stone, Jamie
Thompson, Ben
Wilson, Carolyn
Wood, Hamish

Position
Councillor
Councillor from 05.05.17
Councillor from 05.05.17
Vice-Chair of Resources Committee until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor until 01.06.17 thereafter Chair of Corporate
Resources Committee
Councillor from 05.05.17 (Deceased 18.01.18)
Councillor
Councillor
Councillor from 05.05.17
Councillor from 05.05.17
Councillor
Councillor from 05.05.17
Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor & Depute Provost until 05.05.17 threafter Councillor until 19.06.17 thereafter Depute Provost & Councillor
Convener until 05.05.17

Councillor

Councillor from 05.05.17

Chair of Education, Children & Adult Services until 05.05.17

Councillor until 01.06.17 thereafter Vice-Chair Chair Environment, Development & Infrastructure Committee
Councillor until 23.06.18 thereafter Sutherland Area Chair

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor

Vice-Chair of Audit & Scrutiny until 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Vice-Chair of Planning, Development & Infrastructure until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor until 15.12.17 thereafter Vice-
Chair Corporate Resources Committee

Councillor

Depute Leader of the Council until 05.05.17 then Councillor from 29.09.17

Councillor

Vice-Chair of Education, Children & Adult Services until 05.05.17 thereafter Councillor until 19.06.17 thereafter Ross &
Cromarty Area Chair

Councillor until 01.06.17 thereafter Vice-Chair Chair Environment, Development & Infrastructure Committee
Councillor (Deceased 29.03.17)

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor (Resigned 22.11.16)

Councillor until 19.06.17 thereafter Depute Provost

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor until 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Chair of Planning, Development & Infrastructure

Councillor from 05.05.17

Councillor & Depute Provost until 05.05.17

Councillor from 05.05.17

Leader of the Opposition until 05.05.17 therafter Councillor until 18.05.17 therafter Leader of the Opposition
Councillor until 01.06.17 thereafter Vice-Chair of Care, Learning & Housing Committee

Councillor until 14.07.17 (unpaid from 08.06.17)

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor until 05.05.17

* The councillor did not make an expense claim for the costs amounting to £201.63. He has paid for these from his own resources.

Hire of car (with driver) or Taxis for civic duties in Inverness £829.51

NB Other Expenses include postages and any other expenses which are outwith the stated headings

Salary

£
16,923.77
15,334.37
15,334.37

24,411.42
11,921.68
16,923.77

1,589.40
15,334.37
15,334.37

1,589.40
15,334.37
15,334.37

16,923.77
2,781.65
16,923.77
15,334.37
2,396.74
20,129.67
17,752.40
15,334.37
1,589.40
1,589.40
16,923.77
1,954.55
1,589.40
15,334.37
1,589.40

18,426.50
1,589.40
11,339.17
1,589.40

20,302.47
20,129.67

15,334.37
17,288.92
15,334.37
1,589.40
15,334.37
2,396.74
15,334.37
1,589.40
15,334.37
25,175.27
20,129.67
3,194.13
16,923.77
16,923.77
1,589.40

Reimbursed
Mileage

£
1,285.20

1,315.35

2,476.35
666.45
2,116.80

3,135.15
2,239.65

1,608.75

421.65
91.80
1,522.35
328.50
6,753.60
6,044.85
546.75

1,409.85
247.50

1,368.90

7,009.65
81.00
377.10
56.70

1,377.00
1,309.95

3,491.10

614.25

368.10
355.50
701.55
2,187.90
1,984.95
3,042.90
50.40
2,352.60
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Reimbursed
Other Travel

257.15

54.75
8.90
12.30

Direct
Travel

233.72

124.20
17.50

Accomodation

2,314.48

153.00
552.50
105.00
1,696.37
2,840.59

332.00
1,391.10

109.00
303.42

441.38

2,225.91
2,830.19
240.00

Meals

251.86

Conference

Telephone,
Broadband

& Mobile

282.12
153.40
265.24

403.60
125.03
168.12

48.47
163.56
176.94

28.47
406.81
154.46

273.36
44.79
627.38
153.03
36.67
274.28
342.92
515.85
70.39
62.47
287.99
63.86

153.03
42.00

169.24
69.42
88.40
85.89

333.84
215.45

245.84

442.93
153.03

42.00
176.86

68.45
176.74

16.26
372.74
336.82
168.12
154.59

85.41
34.86

Surgery
Costs

All Other

Expenses

39.96

71.95

22.00
21.05

Total
Expenses

£
1,607.28

153.40
4,602.50

3,360.87
1,388.67
2,427.57
170.97
5,059.51
5,285.58
28.47
2,044.56
188.83

695.01
136.59
2,149.73
153.03
365.17
7,359.88
7,829.57
1,062.60
70.39
79.97
1,949.04
675.41
1,521.93
42.00

7,796.02
174.42
465.50
142.59

1,710.84
1,631.00

6,214.71
1,204.68
153.03
42.00
3,390.10
663.95
878.29
16.26
2,763.73
2,501.64
3,515.82
865.95
2,458.30
85.41
52.36
208,699.91

Total Salary
& Expenses

£
18,531.05
15,487.77
19,936.87

27,772.29
13,310.35
19,351.34

1,760.37
20,393.88
20,619.95

1,617.87
17,378.93
15,523.20

17,618.78
2,918.24
19,073.50
15,487.40
2,761.91
27,489.55
25,581.97
16,396.97
1,659.79
1,669.37
18,872.81
2,629.96
1,589.40
16,856.30
1,631.40

26,222.52
1,763.82
11,804.67
1,731.99

22,013.31
21,760.67

21,549.08
18,493.60
15,487.40
1,631.40
18,724.47
3,060.69
16,212.66
1,605.66
18,098.10
27,676.91
23,645.49
4,060.08
19,382.07
17,009.18
1,641.76
1,569,565.16

Total
2016/17

£
19,094.11

23,258.13
19,439.80
22,218.97

17,023.08

17,577.09
32,958.36
18,967.74
38,673.89
25,149.06
22,650.39
18,646.50
17,896.21
19,334.34
27,915.79
18,100.38

17,383.82

28,579.17
22,702.48
31,278.70
18,782.62

22,778.04
8,250.61
17,291.73

10,916.60
23,417.77

21,190.52

37,153.70

17,061.59

28,764.53
17,716.02
21,026.35
17,945.86
16,883.58
17,065.90
1,751,333.11



